siemens.com/sinamics-v90
SINAMICS V90
The performance-optimized and easy-to-use servo drive system
2
Content
System overview  03
System highlights  06
SINAMICS V-ASSISTANT engineering tool 10

23
Full range of options
Selection and ordering information
Connector and cable (between V90 servo drive and control system)
Name Article No.
Control/setpoint MDR 50-pin connector (packaging unit: 30 pieces) 6SL3260-2NA00-0VA0
Control/setpoint cable, 1 m cable, with a connector (MDR 50-pin connector, free pins to controller side) 6SL3260-4NA00-1VB0
Control/setpoint cable, 0.5 m cable, with connectors on both sides and a separate terminal block
(MDR 50-pin connector, terminal block to controller side)
6SL3260-4NA00-1VA5
Recommended line-side component
V90
Article No.
Line filter1 Recommended fuse/circuit breaker
Corresponding to the IEC standard
6SL3210-5FE… Rated
current (A)
Article No. Standard fuse Circuit breaker
Current (A) Article No. Article No.
10-4UA0 5 6SL3203-0BE15-0VA0 6 3NA3801-6 3RV2021-1DA10
10-8UA0 5 6 3NA3801-6 3RV2021-1EA10
11-0UA0 5 10 3NA3803-6 3RV2021-1FA10
11-5UA0 12 6SL3203-0BE21-2VA0 16 3NA3805-6 3RV2021-1JA10
12-0UA0 12 16 3NA3805-6 3RV2021-4AA10
13-5UA0 20 6SL3203-0BE22-0VA0 25 3NA3807-6 3RV2021-4BA10
15-0UA0 20 25 3NA3807-6 3RV2021-4DA10
17-0UA0 20 25 3NA3810-6 3RV2021-4DA10
External braking resistor2
Frame size Resistance
(Ω)
Max. Power
 (kW)
Rated power
(W)
Max. energy
(KJ)
FSAA 533 1.2 30 2.4
FSA 160 4 100 8.0
FSB 70 9.1 229 18
FSC 27 23.7 1185 190
1  With one of the recommended line filter,  EN61008-3 category C2 can be reached
in combination with SINAMICS V90
2  When the internal braking resistor is not sufficient, select a standard braking
resistor according to the table
Spare parts
Replacement fan Article No.
FSB 6SL3200-0WF00-0AA0
FSC 6SL3200-0WF01-0AA0
Accessories
SINAMICS SD card 6SL3054-4AG00-2AA0
Training case
SINAMICS V90
6AG1067-3AA00-0AB0
Name Used for Article No.*